Dietrich School District #314
*Educate Empower and Prepare”
October 9, 2023
7:00 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda

Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.

Vision; Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.

Regular Meeting Agenda

1. Call to Order

a. Pledge of Allegiance

b. Vision and Mission
2. Consent Agenda Action

a. Approval of Minutes September 11, 2023

b. Approval of Accounts Payable, Accounts Pavable 2
Approval of Encumbrance Report

£ Stude odv Balance Sheet

Personnel

o a0

3. Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda
4, Finance

a. 2022-2023 Audit Report Action

5. Team Lead Presentations
a. [Elementary
b. Secondary
6. Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak at a
board meeting regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district
policy on chain of command. The chain of command is as follows 1. Teacher or staff 2.
Principal or Supervisor 3, Director or Administrator 4. Superintendent 5. Board.
7. Superintendent Report
School Culture
Mental Health Awareness
Esser Funds
Attendance
Upcoming Dates
f.  Maintenance Report
8. Dean of Students Report
a. Discipline
b. Grade Reports
¢. Homecoming
d. Athletic Report
9. Board Business
a. Retired Staff Honorary Wall Action
b. Athletic Scoring table Action

i, Quotes

cRroTp

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools  Business Manager/Board Clark/ Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chalrman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hosklsson/Valerie Varadi



Dietrich School District #314
“‘Educate Empower and Prepare”
October 9, 2023
7:00 P.M, Board Room
} Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.

10. Policy
a. 3rd Reading Revisions Action
i. 3545

11. Agtion Item: Executive session as per code 74-206 (1) subsections (b): To consider the evaluation
dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against a public office,

employee, staff member.
12. Future Agenda Items:
a. Regular Meeting November 13, 2023 7.00 PM

13. Adjournment

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerie Varadi
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Dietrich School District #314 Nh -~ Ll_\)/cg_

Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting
A O September 11, 2023

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham. The Board Members present
were Perry Van Tassell and Valerie Varadi, Superintendent Stefanie Shaw, and Business Manager/Clerk
Dalonna Hurd were also present. Patrons and Staff in attendance were Brody Astle, Jessica Whisenhunt,
and Aleta Ramberg,.

Consent Agenda
¢ Perry Van Tassell made a motion to approve the consent agenda and Valerie Varadi seconded the
motion. Vote was unanimous in favor. .

Team Lead Presentations
¢ Elementary team lead, Aleta Ramberg presented on Write Tools,
¢ Secondary team lead, Jessica Whisenhunt presented on Secondary Portfolios.

Patron Input- None

Supermtendent Report
Superintendent Shaw gave her report as read with a focus on Write Tools Trammg Her report included
the following points:
e First Week of School
Write Tools Training
Imagine Math
Upcoming Dates
Maintenance Report

Dean of Students Report
Dean of Students, Brody Astle, presented as read with a focus on IDLA with the following points.

e Discipline
e Grade Reports

¢ Homecoming

s IDLA

e Athletic Report -

Continuous Improvement Plan
e Valerie Varadi made a motion to approve the continuous improvement plan as amended. Perry
Van Tassell seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Bus Routes and Safety Busing

e Perry Van Tassell made a motion to approve the bus routes and safety busing. Valerie Varadl
seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor,

Regular Board Meeting Times
Valerie Varadi made a motion to approve the regular board meeting time change to 7:00 pm. Perry Van
Tassell seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor,

ISBA Region Meeting Update




e Superintendent Stefanic Shaw and Board Member Valerie Varadi gave updates on what they
learned,

Policy
e Policy 3545- Valerie Varadi motions to approve the 2" reading of policy 3545. Perry Van
Tassell seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous. Policy will need to be brought for a
34 reading in October.
e Perry Van Tassell made a motion to approve the 3™ reading of Policy 2605. Valerie
seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous.

Safety Plan

o Valerie Varadi made a motion to approve the Safety Plan. Perry Van Tassell seconded the
motion. Vote was unanimous.

Future A a Items
e Next regular board meeting will be October 9, 2023

Adjournment
¢ Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 7:26 PM.
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Openings
N/A

Recommendatlons for hire

Boys Basketball Slade Dill | have some concerns here with very little experience coaching but |
will go with the committee recommendation as | trust the committee that was used for the
interview committee. | think both applicants bring different things to the program and would have
the boys as the most important thing. | worry about some of the things dealing with students and
parents with siade. It would be my recommendation that we strongly encourage that he have a
strong assistant coach to help him with some of these things.

We had two applicants for Boys Basketball Andy Shaw and Slade DBill

The committee consisted of AD Brody Astle, Ryan Robertson, Steve Fischer, Frank Power

We are still looking for applicants for JV girls basketball. So | will most likely have to do an
emergency hire unless | get something before next monday.

Resignations

N/A

Out of District Applications

N/A



# ACQOUNTS PAYABLE * DIETRICH SOHOOL DISTRICT #8314
(VEND RNG: D0D00D-ZZEZZZZ; DATE RNG: O0/00/00-10/31/23; ALL FUNDB; BANK G1): 1)

10/65/28  PRINT: 10/06/23 1:30:07 PM PAGE 1

HEUB-TOTAL: Platt Bleotrle

VEND#  AGOOUNT DEPT DATE PO#  INVOICE DESCRIPTION G OF MOYR AMOUNT
000001 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 10/04/23 COBBBG 1 Diworth 8tudent Body Faee from Ryanaoor 1 N 10-2028 220,00
“3UB-TOTAL: Dletrlch High Sehont 220,00
’ \'00002 100+661330-001-000-0 000000 09/25/23 QOGG08 240004 Propane ~ Bugs Barn 1 N 092023 €90,33
Joo00z  100-661330-004-000-0 Q00000 Of/28/23 Q05608 240004 Propana - Grosn House 1 N 092023 126,39
poopoz  100-851830-004-000-0 000000 09/25/23 ODGHOE 240004 Prapane « Ay Shop 1 N 092023 642.60
000oo2 100-861330-004-000-0 000000 DB/2B/29 006608 240004 Propans - Gym 1 N 092023 2,074.80
000002 100-861380-004-000-0 000000 OQB/R9/23 006BNS 240004 202342024 Propane - Main 1 N 08-2023 263,66
000002  100-681420-006-000-0 000000 10/06/23 006508 240004 20252024 Dlegail Fyel i N 10-2023 2,861.40
oooonz  100-981330-001-000-0 000A0O  10/08/23 Q06608 240004 Propane - Bus Barn 1 N 10-2028 1.06
000002  100-661330-004-000-¢  GOOOOG 10/06/23 006608 240004 2023-2024 Propane - Main 1 N 10-2023 1.06
0OnO02  100-681420-004-000-0 Q0nco0 10/05/23 008508 240004 DEF 1 N 40-2023 311,48
Qoonoz  100-865410-0C0-000-0 0noooD 10/08/23 006533 240004 Sun/Shade Qrass Mix 1 N 10-2023 §9.98
SSURTOTAL: Valloy Wide Couparative 14,064.70
000002 100-631410-000-000-0 000000 10/06/23 CQOGB1E  DOHOO 6 gnllon buokets flald paint 1 N 102028 239,05
0u0002  100-866410-000:000-0 | 000000 10/08/23 ©OB8532 09589 Marklng palat : 1 N 40-2023 19,98
ooocoa  100-668440-000-000-0 DOODOD 1Q/O5/23 QOBE3Z 09580 Kaeok Down Wasp Spray 1 N 10-2023 236.08
“IUB-TOTAL: G&H Aoe Hardware 205.01
QLOBOE  100-681360-000-000-) (GOD00 QD/26/23 006426  208-886-08D1744B 2028-2024 Fax LIne 1 N 002023 131.59
#SUB-TOTAL: Centuiykink 18159
000008 200.710450-000-000-0 000000 10/04/23 008472 28026474 2023-2024 Food Sevices 1 N 102028 431,62
00008 290-710450-000-000-0 0DON0O 11GM4i23 008472 28905825 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 102023 426,61
000008 26¢-7104b0-000-DO0-0 000000 1C/04/23 QUB472 28028475 2023-2024 Food Servlces i N 10202 240,61
QcooR8  280-710460-000-000-0 000000 G/24/23 OOGAT2  28BBETAT 20232024 Footl Borvlaes 1 N 1042029 171,66
“HUB-TOTAL: Shamrook Foods (F&A) 1,269.19
080013  100-864410-000-000-60 000000 10/05/28 Q0520  7B235B7 Wiklngr for A/C unit for Musio Roem 1 N 10-2023 186.92
000013 100M864410-000-000-0 000000 10/05)28 008629 7623567 Trash cang 1 N 10-2023 84.85
000013 100-831410-600-300-0 QoojoD 10M5/28 005514 4622333 4 onsea Spray oans for Fleld palnt 1 N 10-2023 300,38
000013 100-68A4410-00Q-000-0 000000 10/06/23 008614 4622383 Whotls for Hand oarts 1 N 10-2023 £9,06
000018 100-865410-000-000-0 000000 10/05/23 00GH14 4622333 Handleap Parking Signg and stencll 1 N 102023 2741
000013 100-664410-000-000-0 000000 10/0%/23 008614 462933 Elanient 4640 1 N 10-2023 782
000018 100-885410-000-000-0 000000 0/05/23 0OGG(14 462333 Palnters fools, putly knifs, sorapor 1 N 102023 123,76
C0DOt2  100-664410-000-000-0  O0OCOD 10/0B/23 0OGGHM 1810182 Cable, aouplings, alamps, ard kiler, meusa L 4 N 10:2028 3na7
#GUB-TOTAL: Home Depol 1,262.07
00948 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 0D/26/23 006458 120630526 2023-2024 MillvDalry Produets 1 N 092023 316,02
G008 290-710450-000.000-0 Q00000 10/04/23 QDB468 120630602 20232024 MilliDalry Preduetis 1 N 402023 21841
000016 280-7404B0-000-000-0 000000 10/04/28 Q06468 120631069 20232024 Mill/Dalry Products 1 N 10-2023 25841
. 000e 290-710480-000-G00-0 000000 10/D4/23 C0OB468 120831336 20232024 MillvDalry Products 1 N 10-2023 27836
?00016 280-710450-000-000-0- Q00000 10/D5/23 QUG468 120831608 2023-2024 MIDalry Produsta 1 N 10-2028 260,53
I *GUB-TOTAL: Maadow Gold Dalrles, Ino 1,363,72
000018 280-710460.000-000:0 DOOQOG  OB/28/23 QDE4ATC 3230565 2023-2024 Food Sanvilues 1 N 002023 408,93
jocota  290.710460-000-000-0 00D000  08/26/23 006470 3230659 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 092022 26,70
goopte  290-710460-000-000-0 000R00. O8/26/23 008470 3230690 2028-2024 Pood Semvices 1 N 922023 2,181,78
000048 280-710450-000-000-0 D000 00423 Q0B47O 3233278 2023-2024 Food Servicas 1 N 10-2023 2,116,289
mao9e  290-710460.040-000- D0gDO JO/04/23 006470 3232315 2020-2024 Food Services 1 N 10-2023 26.88
000018  290-710460-000-000-0 000000 10/04/23 O0GATO 238270 023-2024 Foctl Services 1 N 402028 266,33
0018  280-710460-000-000-0 000000 J0/04723 008470 3233274 2023-2024 Fopd Safvices 1 N 102023 1,874,88
coQo18  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 10/04/23 OUB4TO 2203279 2023-2024 Food Services N 10:2023 1335
. ™SUB-TOYAL: Northwost Distribulion 6428.02
OCQ020  100-66133C-001-000-0 QDGOCO 09/26/23 (08428 2200670063 210 $th 81 GYM 1 N 092023 2,618,853
000020 100-861330-001-000-0 CDO0CO  06/28/23 QL8433 2204390450 431 N Park 81« HOR 1 N 092028 819
000020  100.661330-001-000-0 0000CO 09726123 (Q0B433 2205403773 824 N Park 81, « AQ Bulhing 1 N 082023 236,87
QoDR2)  100-861330-001-000-0 000000 DO/26/23 008433 2208056844 602 N Purk 8 « Faoiball Lights 1.N 02003 #3.06
000020 100-681330-001-000-0 000000 02623 006433 2205623246 22 E 1st 8t « Busbhrm 1 N 09.2023 34,00
M™EUB-TOTAL: klahe Power 2,546,04
Q00036 290-71 0480-000-000-0 QUDNOD  10/05/28 OLBEGY  §45740 Sour Cream 1 N 102023 7.80
MIUB-TOTAL: ShawL & L Maro 7.90
000041 310-911600-D00000-0.  ODODOD OH26/28 006BBZ  9,21.23 Annual Paylng Agent Feo 1 N 082029 500,00
“SUB-TOTAL: Ziohs Bank 500,00
00ooss  260-621310-000-700-0 000000 O8/28/23 006540 DFS0AE321 Labor and parla to repals feak on Wet flrosye 1 N 092025 6,681.00
*GUB-TOTAL: Dalta Flre Sysloms, Ino 8,681.00
000067 100-615370.000-000.0 000000 DB/26/23 006538 31427141 Sudenl IDLA Courses ~ Fall 2023 1 N 082023 1,650,00
000067  100-615370-000-300-0 000000 4(/0B/23 0O5BB8 314274~ IBLA Fall 2023 Cohott 1 N 102023 3,076.00
MSUB-TOTAL! Idaho Clgltal Learning Avadamy 4,728.00
000086 100-661330-003-000-0 000000 09/26/23 006436 707126 2023-2024 Trash Senvicas 1 N 09-2023 107.60
g8 TOTAL: Tirharline Trash LG . 107,60
000064 290-416200-061-000-0 000000 09/26123 O0SBAG  9.14.22 Lupoh Aseoinl Refund 1 N 082023 50.30
*BLUR-TOTAL: Miohelle Johnson 50.30
006046  1006-631410-000-000-0 Q00000 0%/26/23 (06G34 38548179 Q02 208 for flall palnting 1 N 022023 31.45
?99045 243.518300-000.000-0 000000 0R/2628 DDGAS3  38GBEDGG 2023-2024 Gylindar Rental 1 N 082023 09,03
o MBUB-TOTAL: NOROG 1258.41
099050  100-664490-000-000-D 000000 0926723 006462  4HBGATZ LEL wrap light for Mice Room 1 N 092023 128,88
092060 100-654410-000-060-0 000000 0926720 006462  AHGGADD MET Univorsal Lights 1 N 0B2023 481.87

68035



" AQCOUNTS PAYABLE ** DIZTRIOH SQHOOL DISTRIOT #314

10/06/23  PRINT: 10/05/22 1:90:07 PM PAGE 2

*ORAND TOTAL » VENDOR OQUNT; 38

(VEND RNG: Q00000222222 DATE RNG: 00/00/00-10/31/23; ALL FUNDS; BANIKCD: 1)

VEND#  ACCOUNT DEPT  DATE  PO#  INVOICE DESORIPTION BO RF MO-YR ANOUNT
089430 274-82138C-000-000-0 000000 0%/26/23 006648 021,23 Meals Par Dlam for Fedorad Programs Conf 1 N 092023 82,00
“gUB-TOTAL: Shaw, Stefante 62.00

‘\}99132 100-687310-000-000-C 000000 DO/25/23 (006638 HOO0OBY--2023 20232024 Apnual Blovalor Gertliflcallon 1 N 082023 126,00
y #SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Divislon Qooupational Licenses 126,00
099189  100-684410-000-000-0 00000 0926/23 008844  To74147 los machine Alum elrp wreich 1 N 09-2023 44.20
099189  100-964410-000-000-0 cO0000 CO25/23 ODGE44 1874147 Gap, aouplers, elbows, tees and rap-loema 1 N 08-2029 2441
"SUB-TOTAL: Ferguson Entarprises #3007 68,01

099185  100-515410-000-000-0 000000 10/04/23 0O0B4B3  IWRT-8FPTWB14R Glassroom Supplles for L, Nerman 1 N 102023 14,380R
089185  {00-B15410-000-000.0 0DOOOO 10/04/23 00648  130H-GYGI-HBOX Classroom Suppiles for L, Noyman 1 N 102023 25.860R

099183  263-515410-000-000.0.  Q0OODO 10/04/23 Q06B0O  AHIPMKEM-WPRFT Baxon Math Teachers Edlition for D Vasquaz 1 N 10-2023 10060
000186  263.6165410-000-000-0 Q00000 10/04/23 Q0BB0E  HAP-NMKGM-WPFY Saxon Math Studenl Editton Toxdbooks forMi1 N 10-2023 119.00
009186  263-616410-000-000-0  QDOODO 10/04/23 ODBEOE  THOR-MKBMAWRRT Shipping 1 N 1p-2023 7.08
098186  100-592410-000-000-0 qoonon 10/04/2%  10685E  13J4-HJQXAVTHI Walking program chalng 20 ot 1 N 102023 23,79
009180  287-621410-000-000-0  0OODOO 40/04/23 006666  13J4-HJQX-WTHK Laminator wiih 1 paok shests for olassroom 1 N 102028 45.47
009186  267-621410-000-000-0 {00000 10/04/23 006656  13Jd-HJQX-W7HK Leaminaling shasts 200 count 1 N 102023 24,74
009186  100-664410-000-000-¢ 000000 10/04/28 006856  13J4-HJIQXK-WTHK carlbeaner 60 of for pym banners 1 N 102623 22,09
009186  100-064410.000-000-0 000000 40Q/C4/23 006665  13Jd-HJGXWIHK Handioapped parking lof sign 1 N 10-2023 16.80
0091656  281-512410-000-000-0 . 0DOOCO 10/04/23 008887  133V-VNFM-WJINX Hashro Rook Oard Game. « 41h grade 1 N 102023 20,82
090166 289-612410-000-000-0 000000 10/04/23 COGEGT  193V-VNFNMWWLINX #Austor 68 pe 10 sldes dios asl 1 N 102023 2300
099186 100-612H0-000-N00.0  00DOCD 10/04/23 CDAB4E  {PIV-FIJT-YGQP Laminating Rolls 27'x500' 1 N 102023 a7.32
“BUBTOTAL: Amazon/SYNCR 47662

088208  100-516410-000-000-0  000CO0 10/04/23 QDGEE4  266G63614 Mus!s for Honor Clinfo 23 1 N 10-2023 7.60
080208 100-618410-000-000-0  QODOOD 1004723 ODEEE4  66EE207G Muﬂia for Honor Glinfo 23 1 N 102028 8,85
008208  100-815410:000-000:0 GO00o0 10/M4/23 QDBEBY  365BG2076 ghipp! 1 N 70-2023 4.80
098208  100-815410-000-000-0 00000 100628 ODEBE4 . 285879289 Mualu for Fenor Clindo 28 1 N 102023 12.60
SSUB-TOTAL: JW Papper & Sons Ino, 3a.84

099271 100-623310-000-G00-0 Q00000 10/05/28 DOBA12 126787 20292024 VIOP Phone Line N 102023 181.00
090271  100-623360-000-G00-D 0GA000 10/06/23 008412 128767 2023-2024 Infornet Bavice T N 102023 1,860.00
MQUB-TOTAL: White Clovd Communlosilons 1,881.00

099273  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 OB/26/23 0CEB41 1023889202 Poslage Meter Ink 1 N 08-2023 127,80
*SUB-TOTAL: Pltney Bowess o 127.80

099336  100-681320-006-000.0  DOODOD 10/06/22 QOGEEY 26683 Bus 12 tow from Frightliner Lo Dietrlch - 847 1 N 10-8023 479,12
=*SUB-TOTAL: Marky's Super Tow LLC 479,12

(98306 100-631410.000-000-0 000000 0928723 ©OGBIS 18753 & gal Buckets Fleld Paint 1 N 99.2023 167,90
) HBUB-TOTAL! Sharwln Wiilams . : 16780
. }99403- 280-710450-000-000-0 000000 09/28/23 006469  {006A631 2023-2024 Produce 1 N D8.2023 263,68
- 0B9406  280-710420-D00-000-0 0o00eo 10/04/28 GOG469 10092131 2023-2024 Produce 1 N 102023 493.03
0oR408  200-710450-000-000-0 0000Co A6/K4/28 GOGB4G6D 10090463 2023-2024 Produce 1 N 10202 675,34
*ELB-TOTAL! Charile’s Froduce 10H32,26

099434 280-710480-000-000-0 (00000 G&/25/23 QOG471 240874404 2023-2024 Focd Sorvioes 1 N 002029 328,97
009434 290-710460-000.000-0 QCo00OD 10/05/23 00647 240387092 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 10-2023 1509.18
*3UB-TOTAL! Sysna ldaho, (ne 1,838.13

0D9440  264.512410-000-000-0 Q0oooh  09/26/28 00@B1E 7028677897 Grada 1 [Neallan Handwrlting 1 N 09-2023 130,50
008440 284.612410-000-000-0 000000 09/26/23 006B16 7020877897 Grade 2 D'Neallan Handwriting 1 N 092023 183,50
099440 361.612410.000-000-0 000000 09/26/23 Q065G Y02BG77807 Kindergarien ' Neallan Handwriling 1 M 08-2023 169,60
009440  261-512410-000-0C0-0 Q00000 09/20/23 008516  7028LY78D7 Shipping 1 N 0892023 4307
090440  261-516410000-000-0  0DOOO0 0W/26/23 GUBEIT 4027080163 Eniston Alegebra 2 Grade 10/11 books 1 N 092023 690,00
099440  251-415410-000-000-0 000000 OR/26/23 008517 4027060163 Shipphng 1 N 092023 8240
MSUB-TOTAL: Suyvas Learning Company LLG 1,873,687

089ddd  257-621300-000:000-D 00000C 10/06723 (6ES2  9,30,23 Oepuipational Tharspy Sevices 10 hours 1 N 102023 B00.GO
*S5UB-TATAL: Comnle Van Kleeok, OTRIL 600,00

029479 267-610410-000-000-0 000000 08/28/23 008612 30086567 Edmark Reading Program 28 Online 10 8lud1 N 092023 671.00
*EUBTOTAL: Pro-Ed Paymenis 877,00

Co482  100.651410-000-000:0 000000 GSf26/23 008401 81976034 2023-2024 Custodial Supplles 1 N 092023 T47.69
099482  100-881410-000-000-0 000000 100623 006481 82017997 2023-2024 Gym Oustodial Supplles, floorole 1 N 10-2023 5,221,338
**HUB-TOTAL: Waxla Banllary Supply 5,96B,97

coae14  243.819410.000-010-0 000000 10/06/23 D0GS6Z  IDO4-TOHD1 Judging card subscrlpllen 2023-2024 1 N 16-2023 210.00
SUB-TOTAL: Bwoll Educational Senviaes 210,00

0968542  267.524300-000-000-0 C00000 10/0B/23 006581 930,23 Sohoof psychology servioss 3 hry 1 N 102023 169.00
#SUB-TOTAL! Truth Window LLEG 169,00

099643  100.865410-000-000-0 0O0CO0 09/26723 006631 O01934R Handrell oorners 90* 1 N 092023 18,80
SUB-TOTAL! K&T Stoul Corp 15,80
09944 267.521300-400-000.-0 000000. (09/26/23 GOBEG3  INVE2280 Augiiist Sarvices 26 hours 1 N 092023 1,4%6.00
0B8G44  267-621300-000-000-0 CoDoD0 (09/R6M23 008563 iNvazze0 Implemeniation Fes 1 N 082023 §528,00
008644  268-616300-000-000-0 00DOOD  0D/26423 OO6BBI  INV@2RaD August Sendess Pre-aohonl Age 2 hous 1 N (92023 148.00
\ HAUB-TOTAL! Fresennal.earning, ING 2,606.00

58,960.42
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Dietrich School District

Balance Sheet
As of October 2, 2023

)

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
D.L. Evans Bank 110,379.47
Undeposited Cash Box Funds 0.00
Total Bank Accounts $110,370.47
Accounts Recelvable
Accounts Receivable 7,661.51
~ Total Accounts Receivable ) . ) ) $7,851.51
Cther Current Assets
Inventory Asset 972.93
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $972.93
Total Currant Assets T $118,003.91
TOTALASSETS $119,003.91
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY B
Liabilities
Current Liabllities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable -1,480.05
~ Total Accounts Payable ) " $-1,480.05
Credit Cards
Shania’s SB CC 369.82
" Total Credit Cards  $360.82
Total Current Liabllitles ) T $4,11028